U 2025 - 2026 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Creation Acres
Montessori

Tuition & Fee Overview

A | Application Fee $50 per student
(New Students Only)

B | Registration Fee $75 per student or $130 per family
(New Students Only)

C | Curriculum Fee $300 per student

D | Enrollment Deposit $500 per student

Applied to total tuition

E | Tuition $9.500 per student

Note: All tuition and fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.
Families may choose one of three payment schedule options.

Annual Payment Schedule

2% Tuition Discount

Tuition/ | Upon Mar 5, Jun 5,
Fee Enroliment | 2025 2025

B $75

C $300

D $500

E $8.810
Total $375 $500 $8,810




Quarterly Payment Schedule

Tuition/ | Upon Mar 5, Jun 5, Sep 5, Dec 5, Mar 5,
Fee Enroliment | 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026

B $75

C $300

D $500

E $2,250 $2,250 $2,250 $2,250
Total $375 $500 $2,250 $2,250 $2,250 $2,250

10-Month Payment Schedule

10 payments June through March; there is a 2% surcharge for this payment option. The
Registration Fee, Curriculum Fee, and Enrollment Deposit are due on the same schedule

as shown on the fables above.

Securing Enrollment

Once the following items have been paid/completed, your child’s place for the

2025-2026 school year is secure:

e Registration Form
Registration Fee (new students only)

[ ]
e Curriculum Fee
[ ]

Enrollment Deposit

All deposits and fees are non-refundable.

Accepted Forms of Payment

e Cash, check, or Zelle
Credit card with an additional 3% processing fee

e NCSEAA Opportunity Scholarship (Families using the Opportunity Scholasrship will
still need to pay the registration fee, curriculum fee, and enrollment deposit by
March 5th.)




Additional Expenses

e Budget $250-$350 for field trips, which are always optional.
e Budget $75-$150 for school supplies.

Financial Aid

e Creation Acres Montessori offers a limited amount of scholarships to families who
need additional financial assistance.

e Evidence that the applicant has applied for the NC Opportunity Scholarship is a
requirement for consideration of receiving financial aid.

Late Payments

e For all late payments there's a 4-day grace period.

e If apaymentis due on the 5th of a month, beginning on the 10th, you will be
charged a $5/day/student late fee.

e Aninvoice not paid after 14 days (the 19th) may result in dismissal from the
school.

Withdrawal from School

When you register to attend Creation Acres Montessori, it is for a full school year
(August-May). If your plans change, we request a 30-day written cancellation notice.
An email serves as a written notice. All tuition and fees are non-refundable.

In exceptional cases, such as medical emergencies or other serious circumstances, we
consider individual requests for refunds on a case-by-case basis.



U

2025-2026 Tuition and Fees with the Opportunity Scholarship

Creation Acres Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 Tier 4

Montessori with Opportunity with Opportunity with Opportunity with Opportunity
Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship

Registration Fee $75/student (due upon registration)

Curriculum Fee $300/student (due upon registration)

Enrollment Deposit $500/student (due upon registration, goes towards tuition)

Tuition $9,500/year

Scholarship* $7,686 $6,918 $4,612 $3,458

Out of Pocket Remaining balance | Remaining balance | Remaining balance

Tuition Expense

of $9,000

$9,000 - $7,686
(scholarship) =
$1,314

If split into four
payments:

Jun. 5: $328.50
Sep. 5: $328.50
Dec. 5: $328.50
Mar. 5: $328.50

of $9,000

$9,000 - $6,918
(scholarship) =
$2,082

If split into four
payments:

Jun. 5: $520.50
Sep. 5: $520.50
Dec. 5: $520.50
Mar. 5: $520.50

of $9,000

$9,000 - $4,612
(scholarship) =
$4,388

If split into four
payments:

Jun. 5: $1,097
Sep. 5: $1,097
Dec. 5: $1,097
Mar. 5: $1,097

Remaining balance
of $9,000

$9,000 - $3,458
(scholarship) =
$5,542

If split into four
payments:

Jun. 5: $1,385.50
Sep. 5: $1,385.50
Dec. 5: $1,385.50
Mar. 5: $1,385.50

Note

* Scholarship amount is from the NCSEAA website.
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